PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Derrick Luksch	12/08/2009
Christophorus Luksch	12/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	O'Brien Dental Lab, Inc.
Street Address:	4311 SW Research Way
City:	Corvallis
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97333

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12612872

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)833-0885

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949 833 3622

Email: beth@connorspatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN J. CONNORS
Address Line 1: 1600 DOVE STREET #220

Address Line 1. 1000 DOVE STREET #220

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9867

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John J. CONNORS

Total Attachments: 1

source=9867 Signed assign#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 126

PATENT REEL: 023637 FRAME: 0789

ASSIGNMENT OF JOINT INVENTION

WHEREAS, Derrick Luksch and Christophorus Luksch, herein ASSIGNORS, have jointly invented, conceived, reduced to practice,
A CONTROL OF THE ALL OF THE STATE OF THE STA
APPLICATION), it being understood that at the time of signing this ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION the Application Number may not be
available and the Assignee, or its representative, is hereby authorized to insert the Application Number in this document when available WHEREAS O'Brigg Dental Lab Lab.
WHEREAS, O'Brien Dental Lab, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, herein ASSIGNEE, whose address
and all intellectual property rights thereto, including the APPLICATION.
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its
and the contract to and assess, the entire tight that and interest in the graph and at the last traction and all the contract to
all intellectual property rights in the INVENTION and all uses thereof, including, but not limited to (a) any patent or patent application that has been applications pursuant to the Interpolation of the APPLICATION, (b) the priority rights based on any of the aforesaid patent
The oppositions and any army pagest appropriately controlled appropriate appropriate and the controlled appropriate and approp
-Same volume to the stry sort avera, warring any and an indial right in the live index 17 11 CC 2 10CA 17 17
and the state of t
ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries oreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or like instruments, to issue the patents or like instruments on the aforesaid patent
applications to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this ASSIGNMENT OF
ASSIGNORS shall provide any tangible property embodying or describing the INVENTION, including without limitation all documents,
he ASSIGNEE, will be delivered to ASSIGNEE immediately upon request
ASSIGNORS do herby release and forever discharge ASSIGNEE for any and all plains in that the
and an previous agreements entered that are previous agreements entered that, which have exist or may have existed prior to the day of
ASSIGNORS warrant that they have the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and that they have not executed, and will not
execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and that the rights and benefits assigned hercunder are free and clear of any lien, encumbrance, adverse claim or interest, and that they have not licensed anyone under the INVENTION or any of the intellectual property rights relating thereto.
ANDIONARD SHALL BU EVERYIBIBY TERSONARIE TO RID the ANNI NEW its encourage local manner of
The proper property processing to the first test the man commences including account to property and account to
and shall not contest the valency of energically of any intellectual property make accounted become
and party to contest the variety of chlorecaptility of any unburgering property rights assigned horses
ASSIGNORS shall communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting the
NVENTION, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute any and all the aforesaid patent applications, including divisional, ontinuing and reissue applications and the like, and make all rightful oaths or deplayations.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the ASSIGNORS hereanty set their hand.
The Associations hereafing set their name.
14× /6/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/
Derrick Luksch Date Christophorus Luksch Date
State of OVERON STATE
County of Senton Official Seal LINDA M BELL
NOTARY PIER NOTARY NOTA
Inis D day of Free, 2009, before me personally came the above named known as the Name of use COMMISSION NO 425408
to tegoing assignment and who acknowledged to the that he or she executed the foregoing assignment of have appropriately the march 5 have a specific and the control of the
for the purpose therein set forth.
The the second of the second o
Notary Public
HE ASSIGNEE ACCEPTS THIS ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND IN ESTIMONY WHEREOF, the ASSIGNEE hercunto set its
and and sealth is day of 100, 2009.
VX / ///// President Sign NO. 425608
Derrick Luksch, President MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 8, 2012
State of Orcon
County of Francis
and the state of t
This day of 100, 2009, before me personally came the above named known as the individual who executed the foregoing
assignment and who acknowledged to me that he or she executed the foregoing assignment of he or she own free will for the purpose therein set forth.
The MICH STORY
Notory Public

PATENT REEL: 023637 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 12/10/2009